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In response to Admission Notification issued vide No.ICS/4496-4505/D-18 dated 25-11 
2024 and extension notification No. ICS/4778-85/D-18 dated:16-12-2024, the list of 
candidates selected provisionally for admission to (DYD) Design Your Degree 
programme for the academic session 2024-25 is as follows: 
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The Islamia College of Stiente & Commere 

16 

ADMISSION TO DYD (FYUGP) 

477277 

FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2024-25 

477635 
477123 
477471 
477608 
477179 
477564 

477601 
477121 
477137 
477614 

477660 
477560 
477641 
477465 

Srinagar Bashmir 190002 
NAAC Re-Accredited Grade 'A' 

UGC-A¯tonomoUs, Affiliated with University of Kashmir 

477381 

SELECTION LIST 

Name 

ZEHRAH FATIMA 
NAZIM HAMEED 
RAFID JAVAID 
IZHAN FIYAZ 
SHAHID UL ISLAM 
MAHEEN BASHIR 
ABDUL MäEED ZARGAR 

Phone No 0194 )429014 
wwwIslatlaollege cdu 

email id: prinupal(aislatriiacollepeedu 

RUHAAN KHAN 
UBAID SUHAIL MIR 
GOWHAR AHMAD ZAZ 
MOHAMMAD SABIR SHAH 
IQRAM UL BARI 
NADIA YOUSUF 
ZULAL AYOUB WNANI 
SAHIBA SALIM SHAH 

PEERZADA AADIL HUSSAIN SHAH 

12th class 
percentage 

89.4 
83 

75.6 
75.4 
73.8 
73.4 
72.2 
68.4 
68 

66.8 
65.2 
64.4 
62.4 
61.6 
61 

56.6 

The procedure for completion of the admission by selected candidates will be as 

follows: 
1. Visit College website www.islamiacollege.edu.in and navigate to submit the form 

link. 

2. Enter the Selection form Number, against which the candidate is selected and 

submit the online admission form and make payment of prescribed programme 

fee online using internet payment methods such as Credit card / Debit Card/ Net 

Banking etc. through College website only. 



3. The admission will be piov:onal and subject to the production of following testimonials/ documents: 
> Print out of Admission Form 
> Admission Fee paid Receipt > Date of Birth Certificate 
> Provisional and Character Certificate from the institution last attended (in original only) > MarkS of 12th class 
> Category Certificate (lf applicable) issued by competent authority. > Migration Certificate (If applicable) 4. The candidates need to submit the above-mentioned testimonials/ certificates in original and two self attested photocopies of each testimonial/certificate with the Admission Section of the College by or before 11h of January 2025. 5. The window of admission for list will remain open from 04h of January 2025 to 11h January 2025 upto 4:00 p.m. 

6. Those of the candidates who fail to complete the admission formalities within the stipulated time shall cease their chance of admission in the programme and no request or application whatsoever shall be entertained in this regard. 7. The admission to the programmes is purely on provisional basis and is subject to the verification of the docåments / certificates to be submitted by the candidates. 8. Any document / Çertificate found false / tempered/ forged etc. the selection of the candidate shall be canceled and legal action under rules shall follow. 9. In case of admission on the basis of category-under process certificate in the office of the competent authority shall in no case be considered, the admission such such candidate will be canceled without any notice. 10. Mere downloading the admission form and keeping the same without full fulling required formalities of fee payment et., and not following subsequent steps including submission in the selected programme. 11. Students can visit Admission Section of the College in case of any difficulty faced by selected candidates in submission of online form(s). 

So23 23 D-18 No. ICSI 

Dated: 03/01/2025 

Pfof. (Dr.) Tehmina Yousuf 
Principal 
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