Phone No. 0194-2423014 www.islamiacollege.edu.in email.id: principal@islamiacollege.edu.in



# THe Islamia College of Science & Commerce

#### Srinagar Kashmir - 190002

NAAC Re-Accredited Grade 'A' UGC -Autonomous, Affiliated with University of Kashmir

## SELECTION LIST

## ADMISSION TO DYD (FYUGP)

### FOR ACADEMIC SESSION 2024-25

In response to Admission Notification issued vide No.ICS/4496-4505/D-18 dated:25-11-2024 and extension notification No. ICS/4778-85/D-18 dated:16-12-2024, the list of candidates selected provisionally for admission to (DYD) **Design Your Degree** programme for the academic session 2024-25 is as follows:-

S.No.	Form No.	Name	12 <sup>th</sup> class percentage
1	477277	ZEHRAH FATIMA	89.4
2	477635	NAZIM HAMEED	83
3	477123	RAFID JAVAID	75.6
4	477471	IZHAN FIYAZ	75.4
5	477608	SHAHID UL ISLAM	73.8
6	477179	MAHEEN BASHIR	73.4
7	477564	ABDUL MUEED ZARGAR	72.2
8	477601	RUHAAN KHAN	68.4
9	477121	UBAID SUHAIL MIR	68
10	477137	GOWHAR AHMAD ZAZ	66.8
11	477614	MOHAMMAD SABIR SHAH	65.2
12	477660	IQRAM UL BARI	64.4
13	477560	NADIA YOUSUF	62.4
14	477641	ZULAL AYOUB WANI	61.6
15	477465	SAHIBA SALIM SHAH	61
16	477381	PEERZADA AADIL HUSSAIN SHAH	56.6

The procedure for completion of the admission by selected candidates will be as follows:-

- 1. Visit College website www.islamiacollege.edu.in and navigate to submit the form link.
- 2. Enter the Selection form Number, against which the candidate is selected and submit the online admission form and make payment of prescribed programme fee online using internet payment methods such as Credit card / Debit Card/ Net-Banking etc. through College website only.

- 3. The admission will be provisional and subject to the production of following testimonials/ documents:
  - Print out of Admission Form
  - Admission Fee paid Receipt
  - ➤ Date of Birth Certificate
  - > Provisional and Character Certificate from the institution last attended (in original only)
  - ➤ Marks of 12<sup>th</sup> class
  - Category Certificate (If applicable) issued by competent authority.
  - > Migration Certificate (If applicable)
- 4. The candidates need to submit the above-mentioned testimonials/ certificates in original and two self attested photocopies of each testimonial/certificate with the Admission Section of the College by or before 11th of January 2025.
- 5. The window of admission for list will remain open from 04th of January 2025 to 11th January 2025 upto 4:00 p.m.
- 6. Those of the candidates who fail to complete the admission formalities within the stipulated time shall cease their chance of admission in the programme and no request or application whatsoever shall be entertained in this regard.
- 7. The admission to the programmes is purely on provisional basis and is subject to the verification of the documents / certificates to be submitted by the candidates.
- 8. Any document / Certificate found false / tempered / forged etc. the selection of the candidate shall be canceled and legal action under rules shall follow.
- 9. In case of admission on the basis of category-under process certificate in the office of the competent authority shall in no case be considered, the admission such such candidate will be canceled without any notice.
- 10. Mere downloading the admission form and keeping the same without full fulling required formalities of fee payment etc., and not following subsequent steps including submission in the selected programme.
- 11. Students can visit Admission Section of the College in case of any difficulty faced by selected candidates in submission of online form(s).

Prof. (Dr.) Tehmina Yousuf Principal

D-IA 623-27 Dated: 03/01/2025